
Round Drop Final

Date Total Round Results

M1 M2 TQ Tot M1 M2 TQ Tot M1 M2 TQ Tot M1 M2 TQ Tot M1 M2 TQ Tot M1 M2 TQ Tot M1 M2 TQ Tot M1 M2 TQ Tot Points Points Overall

1 Kerren Nottle 20 20 1 41 20 20 1 41 20 20 1 41 20 20 1 41 20 20 1 41 20 20 1 41 20 20 1 41 0 287 287
2 Lee Skipworth 18 18 36 18 18 36 19 19 38 18 19 37 18 19 37 0 16 18 34 0 218 0 218
3 Dave Cartledge 16 16 32 16 15 31 16 17 33 14 14 28 16 0 16 17 0 17 13 12 25 0 182 182
4 Jordan Cartledge 15 15 30 17 16 33 17 16 33 16 15 31 17 0 17 0 0 14 14 0 158 0 158
5 Mark Macintyre 17 17 34 0 14 15 29 15 16 31 15 17 32 0 0 0 126 0 126
6 Matt Green 0 15 17 32 18 18 36 17 17 34 0 0 0 0 102 0 102
7 Heath Johnson 19 19 38 19 19 38 15 0 15 0 0 0 0 0 91 0 91
8 Grahame Gauder 0 0 0 0 0 18 19 37 18 19 37 0 74 0 74
9 Kai Jaeger 0 0 0 0 0 19 18 37 19 17 36 0 73 0 73
10 Glen Flewers 0 0 0 0 19 18 37 0 17 16 33 0 70 0 70
11 David Kilroy 0 0 0 19 18 37 0 0 0 0 37 0 37
12 Brad Riksman 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 15 29 0 29 0 29
13 Cody Ireland 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 13 28 0 28 0 28
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2014 West Coast Model RC Offroad Championship Series

Round Drop Final

Date Total Round Results

M1 M2 TQ Tot M1 M2 TQ Tot M1 M2 TQ Tot M1 M2 TQ Tot M1 M2 TQ Tot M1 M2 TQ Tot M1 M2 TQ Tot M1 M2 TQ Tot Points Points Overall

1 Steve Smith 20 20 40 19 17 36 20 18 38 20 16 36 17 19 36 20 18 1 39 20 20 40 0 265 265
2 Fabio Silvi 18 18 36 16 16 32 15 14 29 18 18 36 14 16 30 16 17 33 13 14 27 0 223 223
3 Tod Trower 19 19 1 39 17 11 28 0 19 19 38 19 15 34 13 14 27 14 17 31 0 197 0 197
4 Josh Pain 0 20 20 1 41 19 20 1 40 0 20 20 1 41 17 20 37 19 0 1 20 0 179 0 179
5 Darren Johnston 0 14 19 33 17 17 34 17 17 34 0 19 19 38 18 19 37 0 176 0 176
6 Mark Hawkins 0 18 18 36 18 19 37 16 20 1 37 15 14 29 18 16 34 0 0 173 0 173
7 David Kilroy 16 17 33 15 13 28 16 16 32 15 15 30 16 17 33 0 0 0 0 0 156 0 156
8 David Wilson 0 12 14 26 14 15 29 0 0 0 0 0 55 0 55
9 Gennaro Caputi 0 11 12 23 0 14 14 12 0 12 0 0 0 49 0 49
10 Tom Jenner 0 0 0 0 0 14 0 14 15 18 33 0 47 0 47
11 Craig Laughton 0 0 0 0 18 18 36 0 0 0 36 0 36
12 Glen Flewers 17 16 33 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 0 33
13 Gabriel Mikhail 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 16 32 0 32 0 32
14 Christopher Mitchell 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 15 32 0 32 0 32
15 Joel Back 0 0 0 0 0 15 15 30 0 0 30 0 30
16 Alastair Beck 0 13 15 28 0 0 0 0 0 0 28 0 28
17 Ken Isbister 0 0 0 0 13 13 26 0 0 0 26 0 26
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2014 West Coast Model RC Offroad Championship Series

Round Drop Final

Date Total Round Results

M1 M2 TQ Tot M1 M2 TQ Tot M1 M2 TQ Tot M1 M2 TQ Tot M1 M2 TQ Tot M1 M2 TQ Tot M1 M2 TQ Tot M1 M2 TQ Tot Points Points Overall

1 Fabio Silvi 18 19 37 13 15 28 14 18 1 33 17 18 35 13 13 26 15 15 30 17 15 32 0 221 221
2 Christopher Bozich 20 20 1 41 19 20 39 18 14 32 0 19 20 1 40 16 17 33 16 20 36 0 221 0 221
3 Darren Johnston 19 18 37 16 16 32 19 15 34 13 20 1 34 17 18 35 0 18 16 34 0 206 0 206
4 Damon Venafro 0 14 14 28 13 16 29 19 17 36 18 16 34 14 14 28 13 13 26 0 181 0 181
5 Steve Smith 16 0 16 20 18 1 39 20 20 40 0 0 18 19 37 20 19 39 0 171 0 171
6 Mark Hawkins 14 17 31 15 19 34 15 17 32 20 19 39 0 12 12 24 0 0 160 0 160
7 Kyle Francis 0 17 17 34 17 19 36 0 20 17 37 19 18 37 0 0 144 0 144
8 Tod Trower 17 16 33 0 16 11 27 15 13 28 0 13 16 29 15 12 27 0 144 0 144
9 Joel Back 12 12 24 10 13 23 0 0 12 15 27 9 10 19 0 0 93 0 93
10 Glen Flewers 13 15 28 11 12 23 0 14 15 29 0 0 0 0 80 0 80
11 Josh Pain 0 0 0 0 0 20 20 1 41 19 18 1 38 0 79 0 79
12 David Kilroy 0 11 11 12 11 23 12 13 25 0 0 0 8 9 17 0 76 0 76
13 Jason Mann 0 9 10 19 11 12 23 16 16 32 0 0 0 0 74 0 74
14 David Wilson 0 0 0 18 14 32 16 19 35 0 0 0 67 0 67
15 Gennaro Caputi 11 10 21 8 0 8 0 0 14 12 26 0 0 0 55 0 55
16 Stephen Roberts 0 0 0 0 15 14 29 11 8 19 0 0 48 0 48
17 Craig Laughton 0 18 0 18 0 0 0 17 13 30 0 0 48 0 48
18 Colin Simpson 0 0 0 0 0 8 9 17 10 11 21 0 38 0 38
19 Heath Johnson 15 14 29 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 29 0 29
20 Jarrod Smith 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 17 29 0 29 0 29
21 Christopher Mitchell 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 14 28 0 28 0 28
22 Paul Hawrylak 0 0 0 0 0 10 11 21 0 0 21 0 21
23 Daniel Robins 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 10 19 0 19 0 19
24 Luke Redshaw 0 13 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 0 13
25 Gabriel Mikhail 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 0 11 0 11 0 11
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2014 West Coast Model RC Offroad Championship Series

Round Drop Final

Date Total Round Results

M1 M2 TQ Tot M1 M2 TQ Tot M1 M2 TQ Tot M1 M2 TQ Tot M1 M2 TQ Tot M1 M2 TQ Tot M1 M2 TQ Tot M1 M2 TQ Tot Points Points Overall

1 Matt Green 19 19 38 19 19 38 18 18 36 20 18 38 0 19 19 38 20 20 1 41 0 229 0 229
2 Tim Jansen 20 20 1 41 0 20 20 1 41 18 19 1 38 18 20 1 39 20 20 1 41 0 0 200 0 200
3 Trent Siviour 16 17 33 17 16 33 16 15 31 14 13 27 0 15 17 32 19 18 37 0 193 0 193
4 Rod Siviour 13 11 24 18 13 31 15 17 32 13 12 25 0 17 18 35 18 17 35 0 182 0 182
5 Bob Green 12 14 26 16 17 33 0 16 14 30 17 19 36 16 15 31 16 0 16 0 172 0 172
6 Paul Richardson 17 13 30 0 14 16 30 12 16 28 0 18 16 34 17 15 32 0 154 0 154
7 Mark MacIntyre 18 18 36 0 17 19 36 17 17 34 0 0 0 0 106 0 106
8 Allan Hale 0 20 20 1 41 19 0 19 19 20 39 0 0 0 0 99 0 99
9 Joel Ruff 0 12 14 26 0 15 15 30 20 0 20 0 0 0 76 0 76
10 Riley Papalia 15 15 30 0 0 0 0 0 14 19 33 0 63 0 63
11 Dave Cartledge 0 0 0 0 19 0 19 0 15 16 31 0 50 0 50
12 Brad Ives 0 15 18 33 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 0 33
13 Gennaro Caputi 14 16 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 0 30
14 Joel Gray 0 14 15 29 0 0 0 0 0 0 29 0 29
15 Glenn Blunsdon 0 13 12 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 25 0 25
16 Kevin Sarney 11 12 23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 23 0 23
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2014 West Coast Model RC Offroad Championship Series

Round Drop Final

Date Total Round Results

M1 M2 TQ Tot M1 M2 TQ Tot M1 M2 TQ Tot M1 M2 TQ Tot M1 M2 TQ Tot M1 M2 TQ Tot M1 M2 TQ Tot M1 M2 TQ Tot Points Points Overall

1 Fabio Silvi 19 20 39 20 20 40 19 17 1 37 20 19 39 16 19 35 18 18 36 20 20 1 41 0 267 267
2 Matt Green 15 16 31 17 17 34 18 19 37 18 20 38 0 16 17 33 19 19 38 0 211 0 211
3 Joel Back 17 18 35 18 18 36 14 15 29 0 17 16 33 19 19 38 16 0 16 0 187 0 187
4 Kyle Francis 0 19 19 1 39 20 20 40 0 20 20 1 41 20 20 1 41 0 0 161 0 161
5 Tim Jansen 20 17 37 0 17 0 17 17 18 35 15 17 32 17 14 31 0 0 152 0 152
6 Lee Skipworth 14 14 28 0 16 18 34 0 0 15 16 31 18 18 36 0 129 0 129
7 Mark Macintyre 13 12 25 0 0 0 0 13 13 26 17 17 34 0 85 0 85
8 Ty Harman 0 15 0 15 15 16 31 16 16 32 0 0 0 0 78 0 78
9 Scott Veen 18 19 37 0 0 19 17 1 37 0 0 0 0 74 0 74
10 Zoe Smith 12 13 25 0 0 0 0 0 15 16 31 0 56 0 56
11 Bob Green 0 13 16 29 12 13 25 0 0 0 0 0 54 0 54
12 Kiel Roberts 0 0 0 0 19 18 37 0 0 0 37 0 37
13 Luke Redshaw 16 15 31 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 31 0 31
14 Robert Clarke 0 16 15 31 0 0 0 0 0 0 31 0 31
15 Dane Taylor 0 0 0 0 0 14 15 29 0 0 29 0 29
16 Stephen Neaves 0 0 13 14 27 0 0 0 0 0 27 0 27
17 Shane Simmonds 0 0 0 0 0 12 12 24 0 0 24 0 24
18 Christopher Bozich 11 11 1 23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 23 0 23
19 Ben Margaria 0 0 0 0 18 0 18 0 0 0 18 0 18
20 Adrian Malins 0 14 0 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 0 14
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2014 West Coast Model RC Offroad Championship Series

Round Drop Final

Date Total Round Results

M1 M2 TQ Tot M1 M2 TQ Tot M1 M2 TQ Tot M1 M2 TQ Tot M1 M2 TQ Tot M1 M2 TQ Tot M1 M2 TQ Tot M1 M2 TQ Tot Points Points Overall

1 Christopher Mitchell 19 13 32 19 19 38 20 19 1 40 18 18 36 20 18 1 39 19 19 38 0 0 223 0 223
2 Gabriel Mikhail 18 16 34 15 18 33 17 17 34 17 17 34 19 19 38 17 17 34 0 0 207 0 207
3 Kerren Nottle 20 19 1 40 20 20 1 41 18 18 36 16 20 1 37 0 18 18 36 0 0 190 0 190
4 Jarrod Smith 16 20 36 0 19 20 39 19 19 38 16 20 36 20 20 1 41 0 0 190 0 190
5 Neil Pearson 14 17 31 18 15 33 14 0 14 20 16 36 0 16 16 32 0 0 146 0 146
6 Brayden Johnston 0 16 14 30 15 16 31 15 15 30 0 0 0 0 91 0 91
7 Brad Riksman 0 12 12 24 0 14 14 28 0 0 17 17 34 0 86 0 86
8 Nick Scolaro 0 0 13 14 27 13 13 26 0 15 15 30 0 0 83 0 83
9 Matt Green 15 15 30 0 0 0 0 0 19 19 38 0 68 0 68
10 Doug Thomson 0 13 16 29 16 15 31 0 0 0 0 0 60 0 60
11 Dan Anderson 0 0 0 0 18 0 18 0 20 20 1 41 0 59 0 59
12 Paul Hawrylak 13 0 13 17 17 34 0 0 0 0 0 0 47 0 47
13 David Kilroy 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 18 36 0 36 0 36
14 Stephen Roberts 17 18 35 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 35 0 35
15 Ken Isbister 0 0 0 0 17 17 34 0 0 0 34 0 34
16 Cody Ireland 0 14 13 27 0 0 0 0 0 0 27 0 27
17 Kiel Roberts 12 14 26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 26 0 26
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2014 West Coast Model RC Offroad Championship Series

Round Drop Final

Date Total Round Results

M1 M2 TQ Tot M1 M2 TQ Tot M1 M2 TQ Tot M1 M2 TQ Tot M1 M2 TQ Tot M1 M2 TQ Tot M1 M2 TQ Tot M1 M2 TQ Tot Points Points Overall

1 Kerren Nottle 20 19 39 18 16 34 20 20 1 41 20 20 1 41 10 10 20 19 14 33 20 19 39 0 247 247
2 Grahame Gauder 14 16 30 17 18 35 16 17 33 0 16 16 32 15 18 33 17 18 35 0 198 0 198
3 Gabriel Mikhail 11 13 24 19 20 1 40 18 19 37 0 18 19 37 17 13 30 0 0 168 0 168
4 Christopher Mitchell 17 17 34 0 19 18 37 0 20 18 1 39 18 17 35 0 0 145 0 145
5 Neil Pearson 18 20 38 0 17 16 33 0 19 20 39 14 19 33 0 0 143 0 143
6 Rowan Waymouth 0 13 13 26 13 13 26 0 11 13 24 13 15 28 15 17 32 0 136 0 136
7 Dan Anderson 12 15 27 20 19 39 0 0 15 17 32 0 11 20 1 32 0 130 0 130
8 Brayden Johnston 0 14 15 29 15 15 30 19 18 37 12 11 23 0 0 0 119 0 119
9 Mark Macintyre 9 10 19 12 11 23 0 0 9 9 18 12 12 24 14 15 29 0 113 0 113
10 Riley Papalia 0 0 0 18 19 37 0 16 16 32 19 13 32 0 101 0 101
11 Cody Ireland 16 14 30 0 0 0 17 14 31 0 18 12 30 0 91 0 91
12 Jarrod Smith 19 18 1 38 0 0 0 0 20 20 1 41 0 0 79 0 79
13 Nopporn Aranyanak 0 0 14 14 28 0 0 10 0 10 13 11 24 0 62 0 62
14 Daniel Carry 0 15 14 29 0 0 0 0 16 16 32 0 61 0 61
15 Doug Thomson 13 11 24 16 17 33 0 0 0 0 0 0 57 0 57
16 Kristian Goodchild 0 0 0 0 0 11 11 22 12 14 26 0 48 0 48
17 Rakhim Ahmed 8 8 16 0 0 0 7 7 14 0 9 0 9 0 39 0 39
18 Jordan De Filippis 0 0 12 0 12 0 8 8 16 8 0 8 0 0 36 0 36
19 Ken Isbister 0 0 0 0 13 15 28 0 0 0 28 0 28
20 Brad Riksman 10 9 19 0 0 0 0 9 0 9 0 0 28 0 28
21 Scott Veen 15 12 27 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 27 0 27
22 Kiel Roberts 0 0 0 0 14 12 26 0 0 0 26 0 26
23 Nicholas Abrahams 0 11 12 23 0 0 0 0 0 0 23 0 23
23 Dane Taylor 0 0 0 0 0 7 10 17 0 0 17 0 17
24 Tony Gibson 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 10 0 10 0 10
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